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(¢) Guidelines for Assessment, Examination and Certification of Seafarers (AECS)

course.
(e) Yes Sir.
Financial assistance for sports promotion to U.P.

3317. SHRI HARNATH SINGH YADAY . Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS
AND SPORTS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of financial assistance granted to various institutions engaged
in promotion and development of sports in the State of Uttar Pradesh during the last

three vears; and
(b) the details of target fixed and achievements made in this regard?

THE MINISTER OF STATE OF THE MINISTRY OF YOUTH AFFAIRS AND
SPORTS (SHRI KIREN RIJIJU) : {(a)and (b) Project-wise details of financial assistance
granted to eligible entities engaged in promotion and development of sports in the
State of Uttar Pradesh (UP) during the last three years under the sports promotional
schemes of this Ministry is given in Statement-I [Refer to the Statement-1 appended to
answer to SQ No. 307 part (a) and (b)]. Further, SAI National (Girls) Academy for
Wrestling and Babu Banarasi Das (BBD) UP Badminton Academy, in Lucknow have
been accredited as Academies and SAT Training Centres (STC) at Bareilly and Varanasi

have been selected as Khelo India Centres under Khelo India Scheme.

In addition, the Sports Authority of India (SAT), which receives grants from this
Ministry runs different sports training centres in UP. List of Sports Authority of India
(SAID) Training - Centres in UP is given in Statement-II. [Refer to the Statement-11
appended to answer to SQ No. 307 part (a) and (b)]

The Schemes of this Ministry are demand driven. Therefore, no targets are

fixed
National Sports Development Fund

3318. DR VINAY P SAHASRABUDDHE : Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFATRS
AND SPORTS be pleased to state:



